

Produkt-Sicherheitsdatenblatt (PSDS) gemäß der Allgemeinen Produkt-Sicherheitsverordnung (GPSR)



Produktübersicht:

Produktname: Weihnachtskugel aus Wabenpapier/-karton.

2. Artikelnummer: 10039681

3. Beschreibung: Ein Set von cremefarbenen, wabenförmigen dekorativen Papierornamenten in einer Box, mit runden und kugelförmigen Formen.

4. Material: Papier/Karton

5. Farbe: Beige

6. Abmessungen (B x H x T): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Spülmaschinenfest: -

8. Mikrowellengeeignet: -

9. Zolltarifnummer: 48239085

10. Ursprungsland: IN

11. Vertrieb: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Deutschland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mögliche Gefahren:

- Mögliche Gefahren umfassen:
- Das dekorative Papiermaterial kann ein Brandrisiko darstellen, wenn es zu nahe an offenen Flammen oder Wärmequellen platziert wird.
- Unsachgemäßes Aufhängen oder Präsentieren kann dazu führen, dass die dekorativen Gegenstände fallen und eine Stolpergefahr darstellen.

Sicherheitsanweisungen:

- Von offenen Flammen fernhalten: Diese Dekorationen sind nicht für die Verwendung mit Kerzen konzipiert und können ein Brandrisiko darstellen.
- Vorsichtig handhaben: Das Material ist empfindlich und kann leicht reißen oder zerdrücken, daher vermeiden Sie übermäßigen Druck.
- An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahren: Feuchtigkeit kann das Produkt beschädigen und seine Form oder Integrität beeinträchtigen.
- Außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren: Kleine Teile können eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen, daher ist eine ordnungsgemäße Beaufsichtigung bei der Verwendung sicherzustellen.

Handhabung und Lagerung:

- Lagerung: An einem trockenen, sicheren Ort aufbewahren, um Feuchtigkeitsschäden zu verhindern.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie ein weiches, trockenes Tuch zum Abstauben, um die Oberflächenqualität zu erhalten.

Entsorgungsanweisungen:

- Recyceln Sie das Papier-/Kartonprodukt über Ihr lokales Recyclingprogramm für Papierabfälle.
- Wenn Recycling nicht möglich ist, entsorgen Sie das Produkt in Ihrem regulären Abfallbehälter, um sicherzustellen, dass es die Umwelt nicht verschmutzt.

DIESER PRODUKTSICHERHEITSDATENBLATT (PSDS) WURDE IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER ALLGEMEINEN PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNG (GPSR) ERSTELLT UND DIENT NUR ZUR BEREITSTELLUNG VON INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH UND DIE HANDHABUNG DES PRODUKTS. DIE IN DIESER INFORMATION ENTHALTENEN DATEN BASIEREN AUF DEN ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER ERSTELLUNG VERFÜGBAREN DATEN UND SIND NACH BESTEM WISSEN UND GEWISSEN RICHTIG. DIESES DOKUMENT ERSETZT JEDOCH NICHT DIE UNABHÄNGIGE RISIKOBEWERTUNG DES BENUTZERS UND BEHAUPTET NICHT, IN ALLEN ANWENDUNGEN VOLLSTÄNDIG ODER RECHTLICH GÜLTIG ZU SEIN. BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS ALLE INFORMATIONEN REGELMÄSSIG ÜBERPRÜFT UND BEI BEDARF AKTUALISIERT WERDEN, UM ÄNDERUNGEN IN EU-VERORDNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSNORMEN ZU BERÜCKSICHTIGEN.

Product Safety Data Sheet (PSDS) in accordance with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)



Product Overview:

Product name: Honeycomb Christmas ball made from paper/cardboard.

2. Article number: 10039681

3. Description: A set of cream-colored, honeycomb-style decorative paper ornaments in a box, featuring both round and spherical shapes.

4. Material: Paper/Cardboard

5. Color: Beige

6. Dimensions (W x H x D): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Dishwasher safe: -

8. Microwave safe: -

9. Customs Tariff Number: 48239085

10. Country Of Origin: IN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potential Hazards:

- Potential hazards include:
- The decorative paper material may pose a fire risk if placed too close to open flames or heat sources.
- Improper hanging or display may lead to the decorative items falling, posing a tripping hazard.

Safety Guidelines:

- Keep away from open flames: These decorations are not designed for use with candles and can pose a fire risk.
- Handle with care: The material is delicate and can tear or crush easily, so avoid applying excessive pressure.
- Store in a cool, dry place: Humidity can damage the product, causing it to lose its shape or integrity.
- Keep out of reach of children: Small parts may pose a choking hazard, so ensure proper supervision when in use.

Handling and Storage:

- Storage: Store in a dry, secure location to prevent moisture damage.
- Cleaning: Use a soft, dry cloth for dusting to maintain the surface quality.

Disposal Instructions:

- Recycle the paper/cardboard product through your local recycling program for paper waste.
- If recycling is not available, dispose of the product in your regular waste bin to ensure it does not pollute the environment.

THIS PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET (PSDS) HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY REGULATION (GPSR) AND IS SOLELY INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFE USE AND HANDLING OF THE PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION AND IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR THE USER'S INDEPENDENT RISK ASSESSMENT AND DOES NOT CLAIM TO BE COMPLETE OR LEGALLY VALID IN ALL APPLICATIONS. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL INFORMATION IS REGULARLY REVIEWED AND UPDATED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT CHANGES IN EU REGULATIONS AND SAFETY STANDARDS. THE MARKETER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT MAY RESULT FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

Fiche de données de sécurité des produits (PSDS) conformément au règlement général sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR)



Aperçu du produit :

Nom du produit : Boule de Noël en nid d'abeille fabriquée à partir de papier/carton.

2. Numéro d'article : 10039681

3. Description : Un ensemble de décorations en papier de couleur crème, de style nid d'abeille, dans une boîte, comprenant des formes rondes et sphériques.

4. Matériau : Papier/Carton

5. Couleur : Beige

6. Dimensions (L x H x P) : 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Lavable au lave-vaisselle : -

8. Adapté au micro-ondes : -

9. Numéro du tarif douanier : 48239085

10. Pays d'origine : IN

11. Distributeur : G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Allemagne, Téléphone : +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Risques potentiels :

- Les risques potentiels incluent :
- Le matériau en papier décoratif peut présenter un risque d'incendie s'il est placé trop près des flammes nues ou des sources de chaleur.
- Une suspension ou un affichage incorrects peuvent entraîner la chute des objets décoratifs, posant un risque de trébuchement.

Lignes directrices de sécurité :

- Éloignez des flammes nues : Ces décorations ne sont pas conçues pour être utilisées avec des bougies et peuvent présenter un risque d'incendie.
- Manipulez avec soin : Le matériau est délicat et peut se déchirer ou s'écraser facilement, évitez donc d'appliquer une pression excessive.
- Stockez dans un endroit frais et sec : L'humidité peut endommager le produit, lui faisant perdre sa forme ou son intégrité.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants : Des petites pièces peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement, assurez-vous donc d'une surveillance appropriée lors de l'utilisation.

Manutention et stockage :

- Stockage : Stockez dans un endroit sec et sécurisé pour éviter les dommages causés par l'humidité.
- Nettoyage : Utilisez un chiffon doux et sec pour épousseter afin de maintenir la qualité de la surface.

Instructions pour l'élimination :

- Recyclez le produit en papier/carton via votre programme local de recyclage des déchets papier.
- Si le recyclage n'est pas disponible, jetez le produit dans votre poubelle ordinaire pour qu'il ne pollue pas l'environnement.

CET FICHIER DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT (PSDS) A ÉTÉ PRÉPARÉ CONFORMÉMENT AU RÈGLEMENT GÉNÉRAL SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES PRODUITS (GPSR) ET EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINÉ À FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION SÉCURISÉES DU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DOCUMENT SONT BASÉES SUR LES DONNÉES DISPONIBLES AU MOMENT DE SA PRÉPARATION ET SONT EXACTES À NOTRE MEILLEURE CONNAISSANCE. CÉPENDANT, CE DOCUMENT NE SUBSTITUE PAS L'ÉVALUATION INDÉPENDANTE DES RISQUES PAR L'UTILISATEUR ET NE PRÉTEND PAS ÊTRE COMPLET OU LÉGALEMENT VALIDE DANS TOUTES LES APPLICATIONS. VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS SONT RÉGULIÈREMENT EXAMINÉES ET MISES À JOUR AU BESOIN POUR RÉFLÉTER LES CHANGEMENTS DANS LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE L'UE ET LES NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.

Scheda di sicurezza del prodotto (PSDS) in conformità con il Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR)



Panoramica del Prodotto:

Nome del prodotto: Palla di Natale a nido d'ape in carta/cartone.

2. Numero dell'articolo: 10039681

3. Descrizione: Un set di ornamenti decorativi in carta color crema in stile nido d'ape, in una scatola, con forme sia rotonde che sferiche.

4. Materiale: Carta/Cartone

5. Colore: Beige

6. Dimensioni (L x A x P): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Lavabile in lavastoviglie: -

8. Adatto al microonde: -

9. Numero della tariffa doganale: 48239085

10. Paese di origine: IN

11. Distributore: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Germania, Telefono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Pericoli Potenziali:

- I pericoli potenziali includono:
- Il materiale di carta decorativa può rappresentare un rischio di incendio se posizionato troppo vicino a fiamme libere o fonti di calore.
- Un'errata sospensione o esposizione può far cadere gli oggetti decorativi, rappresentando un rischio di inciampo.

Linee Guida di Sicurezza:

- Tenere lontano da fiamme libere: Queste decorazioni non sono progettate per l'uso con candele e possono rappresentare un rischio di incendio.
- Maneggiare con cura: Il materiale è delicato e può strapparsi o schiacciarsi facilmente, quindi evitare di applicare pressione eccessiva.
- Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto: L'umidità può danneggiare il prodotto, facendogli perdere la forma o l'integrità.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini: Le piccole parti possono rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento, quindi assicurarsi di una supervisione adeguata quando in uso.

Manipolazione e Stoccaggio:

- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro per prevenire danni da umidità.
- Pulizia: Utilizzare un panno morbido e asciutto per spolverare e mantenere la qualità della superficie.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento:

- Riciclare il prodotto in carta/cartone attraverso il programma di riciclaggio locale per i rifiuti di carta.
- Se il riciclaggio non è disponibile, smaltire il prodotto nel cestino della spazzatura regolare per garantire che non inquina l'ambiente.

QUESTA SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO (PSDS) È STATA PREPARATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO GENERALE SULLA SICUREZZA DEI PRODOTTI (GPSR) ED È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE A FORNIRE INFORMAZIONI SUL L'USO E LA MANIPOLAZIONE SICURI DEL PRODOTTO. LE INFORMAZIONI CONTENUTE IN QUESTO DOCUMENTO SONO BASATE SU DATI DISPONIBILI AL MOMENTO DELLA PREPARAZIONE E SONO CORRETTE AL MIGLIOR CONOSCENZA POSSIBILE. TUTTAVIA, QUESTO DOCUMENTO NON SOSTITUISCE UNA VALUTAZIONE DEI RISCHI INDIPENDENTE DA PARTE DELL'UTENTE E NON SI PRETENDE CHE SIA COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VALIDO IN TUTTE LE APPLICAZIONI. SI PREGA DI NOTARE CHE TUTTE LE INFORMAZIONI SONO REGOLARMENTE RIVISITATE E AGGIORNATE SE NECESSARIO PER RIFLETTERE I CAMBIAMENTI NEI REGOLAMENTI DELL'UE E NEGLI STANDARD DI SICUREZZA.

Hoja de datos de seguridad del producto (PSDS) de acuerdo con el Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos (GPSR)



Descripción del Producto:

Nombre del producto: Bola de Navidad de panal hecha de papel/cartón.

2. Número de artículo: 10039681

3. Descripción: Un conjunto de adornos decorativos de papel en color crema, con estilo de panal, en una caja, que presenta formas tanto redondas como esféricas.

4. Material: Papel/Cartón

5. Color: Beige

6. Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Apto para lavavajillas: -

8. Apto para microondas: -

9. Número de Tarifa Aduanera: 48239085

10. País de Origen: IN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Alemania, Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riesgos Potenciales:

- Los riesgos potenciales incluyen:
- El material decorativo de papel puede presentar un riesgo de incendio si se coloca demasiado cerca de llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor.
- Una colocación o exhibición incorrecta puede hacer que los adornos decorativos caigan, presentando un riesgo de tropiezo.

Guías de Seguridad:

- Mantener alejado de llamas abiertas: Estas decoraciones no están diseñadas para usarse con velas y pueden presentar un riesgo de incendio.
- Manejar con cuidado: El material es delicado y puede rasgarse o aplastarse fácilmente, por lo que se debe evitar aplicar presión excesiva.
- Almacenar en un lugar fresco y seco: La humedad puede dañar el producto, haciendo que pierda su forma o integridad.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños: Las piezas pequeñas pueden suponer un riesgo de asfixia, por lo que se debe asegurar la supervisión adecuada mientras esté en uso.

Manejo y Almacenamiento:

- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y seguro para evitar daños por humedad.
- Limpieza: Use un paño suave y seco para el polvo para mantener la calidad de la superficie.

Instrucciones de Eliminación:

- Recicle el producto de papel/cartón a través de su programa local de reciclaje de residuos de papel.
- Si el reciclaje no está disponible, deseche el producto en su contenedor de basura regular para asegurarse de que no contamine el medio ambiente.

ESTA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO (PSDS) HA SIDO ELABORADA DE ACUERDO CON EL REGLAMENTO GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE PRODUCTOS (GPSR) Y ESTÁ DESTINADA EXCLUSIVAMENTE A PROPORCIONAR INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL USO Y MANIPULACIÓN SEGURA DEL PRODUCTO. LA INFORMACIÓN CONTENIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO SE BASA EN DATOS DISPONIBLES EN EL MOMENTO DE LA PREPARACIÓN Y ES PRECISA A LO MEJOR DE NUESTRO CONOCIMIENTO. SIN EMBARGO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NO SUSTITUYE LA EVALUACIÓN INDEPENDIENTE DE RIESGOS DEL USUARIO Y NO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EN TODAS LAS APLICACIONES. POR FAVOR, TENGA EN CUENTA QUE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN ES REVISADA Y ACTUALIZADA REGULARMENTE SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO PARA REFLEJAR LOS CAMBIOS EN LA LEGISLACIÓN DE LA UE Y EN LOS ESTÁNDARES DE SEGURIDAD.

Лист с данни за безопасността на продукта (PSDS) в съответствие с Общото регламентиране на безопасността на продуктите (GPSR)



Преглед на продукта:

Име на продукта: Коледна топка от медена пита, изработена от хартия/картон.

2. Артикулен номер: 10039681

3. Описание: Комплект от декоративни хартиени орнаменти в кремав цвят, в стил медена пита, с кръгли и сферични форми.

4. Материал: Хартия/Картон

5. Цвят: Бежов

6. Размери (Ш x В x Д): 24 см x 8 см x 16 см

7. Може да се мие в съдомиялна: -

8. Може да се използва в микровълнова: -

9. Митнически код: 48239085

10. Страна на произход: IN

11. Дистрибутор: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Кьолн, Германия, Телефон: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Потенциални опасности:

- Потенциалните опасности включват:
- Декоративният хартиен материал може да представлява риск от пожар, ако е поставен твърде близо до открит огън или източници на топлина.
- Неправилното окачване или излагане може да доведе до падане на декоративните елементи, представляващо риск от спъване.

Насоки за безопасност:

- Дръжте далеч от открит огън: Тези украшения не са предназначени за употреба със свещи и могат да представляват риск от пожар.
- Бъдете внимателни при обработка: Материалът е деликатен и може лесно да се скъса или сгъне, затова избягвайте прекомерен натиск.
- Съхранявайте на хладно и сухо място: Влажността може да увреди продукта, причинявайки загуба на форма или цялост.
- Дръжте далеч от деца: Малките части могат да представляват опасност от задушаване, затова осигурете подходящ надзор при употреба.

Обработка и съхранение:

- Съхранение: Съхранявайте на сухо и сигурно място, за да предотвратите повреждане от влага.
- Почистване: Използвайте мека, суха кърпа за почистване от прах, за да поддържате качеството на повърхността.

Инструкции за изхвърляне:

- Рециклирайте продукта от хартия/картон чрез местната програма за рециклиране на хартиени отпадъци.
- Ако рециклирането не е възможно, изхвърлете продукта в обикновения кош за боклук, за да не замърсява околната среда.

ТАЗИ ЛИСТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА (PSDS) Е ПОДГОТВЕНА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ОБЩОТО РЕГЛАМЕНТАРНО ПРАВОЗНАНИЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ (GPSR) И Е НАМЕРЕНА САМО ЗА ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕ НА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОТО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ И ОБРАБОТКА НА ПРОДУКТА. ИНФОРМАЦИЯТА, СЪДЪРЖАЩА СЕ ТУК, Е ОСНОВАНА НА ДАННИ, ДОСТЪПНИ ПО ВРЕМЕТО НА ПОДГОТОВКАТА И Е ТОЧНА ДО НАЙ-ДОБРОТО НИ ЗНАНИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТО, ТОВА ДОКУМЕНТ НЕ СЕ ЯВЛЯВА ЗАМЕСТИТЕЛ НА НЕЗАВИСИМАТА ОЦЕНКА НА РИСКА ОТ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ И НЕ ПРЕТЕНДИРА, ЧЕ Е ПЪЛНОСТНО И ЮРИДИЧЕСКИ ВАЛИДНО ВЪВ ВСИЧКИ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ. МОЛЯ, ИМАЙТЕ ПРЕДВИД, ЧЕ ВСЯКА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ ПРЕГЛЕЖДА И АКТУАЛИЗИРА РЕДОВНО, КАКТО И ПРОМЕНЕТЕ В ЕС РЕГЛАМЕНТИТЕ И СТАНДАРТИТЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ.

Δελτίο ασφαλείας προϊόντος (PSDS) σύμφωνα με τον Γενικό Κανονισμό για την Ασφάλεια Προϊόντων (GPSR)



Επισκόπηση προϊόντος:

Όνομα προϊόντος: Χριστουγεννιάτικη μπάλα από χαρτί/χαρτόνι.

2. Αριθμός άρθρου: 10039681

3. Περιγραφή: Ένα σετ διακοσμητικών στολιδιών από κρεμ χαρτί σε σχήμα κυψέλης σε κουτί, με στρογγυλά και σφαιρικά σχήματα.

4. Υλικό: Χαρτί/Χαρτόνι

5. Χρώμα: Μπεζ

6. Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): 24 εκ. x 8 εκ. x 16 εκ.

7. Κατάλληλο για πλύσιμο στο πλυντήριο πιάτων: -

8. Κατάλληλο για φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: -

9. Αριθμός τελωνειακού κωδικού: 48239085

10. Χώρα προέλευσης: IN

11. Διανομέας: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Κολωνία, Γερμανία, Τηλέφωνο: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Πιθανοί κίνδυνοι:

- Πιθανοί κίνδυνοι περιλαμβάνουν:
- Το υλικό από διακοσμητικό χαρτί μπορεί να αποτελέσει κίνδυνο πυρκαγιάς αν τοποθετηθεί πολύ κοντά σε ανοικτές φλόγες ή πηγές θερμότητας.
- Λανθασμένη κρίση ή έκθεση μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε πτώση των διακοσμητικών στοιχείων, αποτελώντας κίνδυνο σκοντάμματος.

Οδηγίες ασφαλείας:

- Κρατήστε μακριά από ανοικτές φλόγες: Αυτά τα διακοσμητικά δεν είναι σχεδιασμένα για χρήση με κεριά και μπορεί να προκαλέσουν κίνδυνο πυρκαγιάς.
- Χειριστείτε με προσοχή: Το υλικό είναι ευαίσθητο και μπορεί να σκιστεί ή να θρυμματιστεί εύκολα, οπότε αποφύγετε την εφαρμογή υπερβολικής πίεσης.
- Αποθηκεύστε σε δροσερό, ξηρό μέρος: Η υγρασία μπορεί να καταστρέψει το προϊόν, προκαλώντας το να χάσει το σχήμα ή την ακεραιότητά του.
- Κρατήστε μακριά από τα παιδιά: Μικρά μέρη μπορεί να αποτελέσουν κίνδυνο πνιγμού, οπότε εξασφαλίστε την κατάλληλη επίβλεψη κατά τη χρήση.

Χειρισμός και αποθήκευση:

- Αποθήκευση: Αποθηκεύστε σε ξηρό, ασφαλές μέρος για να αποφύγετε ζημιές από υγρασία.
- Καθαρισμός: Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα μαλακό, στεγνό πανί για ξεσκόνισμα για να διατηρήσετε την ποιότητα της επιφάνειας.

Οδηγίες διάθεσης:

- Ανακυκλώστε το χαρτί/χαρτόνι μέσω του τοπικού σας προγράμματος ανακύκλωσης για απόβλητα χαρτιού.
- Αν η ανακύκλωση δεν είναι διαθέσιμη, απορρίψτε το προϊόν στον κανονικό κάδο απορριμμάτων σας για να εξασφαλίσετε ότι δεν θα μολύνει το περιβάλλον.

ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ (PSDS) ΕΧΕΙ ΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΤΕΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ (GPSR) ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΚΟΠΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΒΑΣΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΚΡΙΒΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΓΝΩΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΑΣ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ. ΠΑΡΟΛΑ ΑΥΤΑ, ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΟ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΟΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΗ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΕΝ ΙΣΧΥΕΙ ΩΣ ΠΛΗΡΗΣ Ή ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΥΡΟ ΣΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΛΑΒΕΤΕ ΥΠΩΣΗ ΣΑΣ ΟΤΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΕΧΩΣ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΑΝΑΓΚΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΥΟΥΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ.

Termékbiztonsági adatlap (PSDS) a Termékbiztonsági Rendelet (GPSR) szerint



Termékáttekintés:

Terméknév: Papírból/kartonból készült méhsejt karácsonyi gömb.

2. Cikkszám: 10039681

3. Leírás: Krémszínű, méhsejt-stílusú dekoratív papírdíszek készlete dobozban, kerek és gömb alakú formákkal.

4. Anyag: Papír/Karton

5. Szín: Bézs

6. Méretek (Sz x M x Mé): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Mosogatógépben mosható: -

8. Mikrohullámú sütőben használható: -

9. Vámtarifaszám: 48239085

10. Származási ország: IN

11. Forgalmazó: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Németország, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciális veszélyek:

- Lehetséges veszélyek:
- A dekoratív papírranyag tűzveszélyt jelenthet, ha túl közel helyezik nyílt lángokhoz vagy hőforrásokhoz.
- Nem megfelelő felakasztás vagy elhelyezés esetén a díszek leeshetnek, botlásveszélyt okozva.

Biztonsági irányelvek:

- Tartsd távol a nyílt lángoktól: Ezek a díszek nem alkalmasak gyertyák melletti használatra, mivel tűzveszélyt okozhatnak.
- Óvatos kezelése szükséges: Az anyag törékeny, könnyen szakadhat vagy összetörhet, ezért kerülje a túlzott nyomást.
- Hűvös, száraz helyen tárolandó: A nedvesség károsíthatja a terméket, ami formájának vagy épségének elvesztéséhez vezethet.
- Tartsd kisgyermekektől távol: Az apró részek fulladásveszélyt jelenthetnek, ezért biztosíts megfelelő felügyeletet használatkor.

Kezelés és tárolás:

- Tárolás: Száraz, biztonságos helyen tárolandó a nedvességgkárosodás megelőzése érdekében.
- Tisztítás: Puha, száraz ruhával portalanítsa a felület minőségének megőrzése érdekében.

Ártalmatlanítási útmutató:

- Az újrahasznosítási programon keresztül hasznosítsa újra a papír/karton terméket papírhulladék számára.
- Ha az újrahasznosítás nem elérhető, a terméket helyezze el a normál hulladékgyűjtőben, hogy ne szennyezze a környezetet.

EZ A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGI ADATLAP (PSDS) AZ ÁLTALÁNOS TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI RENDELET (GPSR) SZERINT KÉSZÜLT, ÉS KIZÁRÓLAG A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁVAL ÉS KEZELÉSÉVEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK BIZTOSÍTÁSÁRA SZOLGÁL. A BENNE TALÁLHATÓ INFORMÁCIÓK A KÉSZÍTÉS IDEJÉN ELÉRHETŐ ADATOKON ALAPULNAK, ÉS A LEGFONTOSABB TUDÁSUNK SZERINT PONTOSAK. AZONBAN EZ A DOKUMENTUM NEM HELYETTESÍTI A FELHASZNÁLÓ FÜGGETLEN KOCKÁZATI ÉRTÉKELÉSÉT, ÉS NEM ÁLLÍTVÁ, HOGY TELJESKÖRŰ VAGY JOGILAG ÉRVÉNYES MINDEN ALKALMAZÁSRA. KÉRJÜK, VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY MINDEN INFORMÁCIÓ RENDSZERESEN FELÜLVIZSGÁLATRA KERÜL, ÉS SZÜKSÉG ESETÉN FRISSTÍTVÉ VANNAK AZ EU SZABÁLYOZÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI SZABVÁNYOK VÁLTOZÁSAINAK REFLEKTÁLÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN.

Duillinn sonraíochtaí sábháilteachta táirgí (PSDS) de réir na Rialacháin Ginearálta um Shábháilteacht Táirgí (GPSR)



Achoimre ar an Táirge:

Ainm an táirge: Liathróid Nollag combach déanta as páipéar/cairtchlár.

2. Uimhir Airteagail: 10039681

3. Cur síos: Sraith ornáidí maisitheacha páipéir combach datha uachtar i mbosca, a bhfuil cruthanna cruinne agus sféarúla araon acu.

4. Ábhar: Páipéar/Cairtchlár

5. Dath: Béasa

6. Toisí (L x A x D): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Sábháilte le nigh sa mhiasniteoir: -

8. Sábháilte sa mhicreathonn: -

9. Uimhir Taraif Custaim: 48239085

10. Tír Thionscnaimh: IN

11. Dáileoir: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, An Ghearmáin, Teileafón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Guaiseacha Féideartha:

- I measc na nguaiseacha féideartha tá:
- Féadfaidh ábhar paper maisiúcháin riosca dóiteáin a léiriú má chuirtear é ró-ghar do lasracha oscailte nó foinsí teasa.
- Má chuirtear suas nó má thaispeántar mícheart, d'fhéadfadh na míreanna maisiúcháin titim, ag cruthú bagairt hata trip.

Treoirilínte Sábháilteachta:

- Coinnigh amach ó lasracha oscailte: Níl na maisiúcháin seo deartha le húsáid le coinnte agus féadfaidh siad riosca dóiteáin a léiriú.
- Láimhseáil go cúramach: Is ábhar íogair é agus féadfaidh sé briseadh nó brú a fháil go héasca, mar sin seachain brú iomarcach a chur i bhfeidhm.
- Stóráil in áit fhionnuar, tirim: Féadfaidh taise damáiste a dhéanamh don táirge, rud a fhágann go gcaillfidh sé a chruth nó a thórait.
- Coinnigh as raon páistí: Féadfaidh na codanna beaga riosca tachtadh a chur faoi deara, mar sin déan maoirseacht mhaith nuair atá siad á n-úsáid.

Láimhseáil agus Stóráil:

- Stóráil: Stóráil in áit thirim slán chun damáiste taise a chosc.
- Glanadh: Bain úsáid as éadach bog, tirim chun an dromchla a dheannach, chun caighdeán an dromchla a choinneáil.

Treoracha Diúscartha:

- Athchúrsáil an táirge páipéir/cairtchláir trína gclár áitiúil athchúrsála do dhramhaíl páipéir.
- Más rud é nach bhfuil athchúrsáil ar fáil, cuir an táirge i do mbosca bruscair rialta chun a chinntiú nach ndéanann sé truilliú ar an gcomhshaol.

TÁRTHA AN CHÁIPSEÁN SEO DE DÁTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (PSDS) DE BHEALACH LE REACHTAÍOCHT GINEARÁLTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (GPSR) AGUS TÁ SÉ DÍRITHE CHUN EOLAÍOCHTA A SHOLÁTHAR MAIDIR LE HÚSÁID AGUS LÁIMHÍNITHE SÁBHÁILTE TÁIRGÍ. TÁ NA SONRAÍ IONTU IS ÁRNAITHE AR DÁTA ARFHAIGHTE AG AN AM A BHEARTAÍODH AN DOICIMÉAD SEO AGUS TÁ SÍ CEART DE CHÓRAÍOCHTA AR A LÁNTAÍOCHT. AMHLAÍ, NÍL AN DOICIMÉAD SEO IADHARCADH IOMAÍOCHTA AGUS NÍL SÍ ÉAGOTHUISEACHT CHUN TÁILLÍOCHTA GHAIRME LEIS AN ÚSÁIDÍOCH FÉIN. TABHARFAR FAOI DEARA GO MBÍONNA NA SONRAÍ IADHARCADH AGUS FEABHSÚ LE CLEAMHNAÍOCHT MAITHIÚNAÍ LE CHUN GO PÁIRTÍ COIREACHTÁIS ÍOSLÍNTE.

Produktu drošības datu lapa (PSDS) atbilstoši Vispārējai produktu drošības regulai (GPSR)



Produkta pārskats:

Produkta nosaukums: Papīra/kartona šūna Ziemassvētku bumba.

2. Artikula numurs: 10039681

3. Apraksts: Krēmkrāsas šūnu stila dekoratīvu papīra rotājumu komplekts kastē, ietver gan apaļas, gan sfēriskas formas.

4. Materiāls: Papīrs/Kartons

5. Krāsa: Bēša

6. Izmēri (platums x augstums x dziļums): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Trauku mazgājamajā mašīnā mazgājams: -

8. Mikroviļņu krāsnī drošs: -

9. Muitas tarifa numurs: 48239085

10. Izcelsmes valsts: IN

11. Izplatītājs: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kēlnē, Vācija, Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciālie riski:

- Potenciālie riski ietver:
- Dekoratīvais papīra materiāls var radīt ugunsdrošības risku, ja tas tiek novietots pārāk tuvu atvērtām liesmām vai siltuma avotiem.
- Nepareiza novietošana vai uzstādīšana var izraisīt dekorāciju krišanu, radot aizķeršanās risku.

Drošības vadlīnijas:

- Turēt prom no atvērtām liesmām: Šīs dekorācijas nav paredzētas izmantošanai ar svecēm un var radīt ugunsdrošības risku.
- Apstrādāt uzmanīgi: Materiāls ir trausls un var viegli saplīst, tāpēc izvairieties no pārmērīga spiediena.
- Uzglabāt vēsā, sausā vietā: Mitruma var bojāt produktu, izraisot formas vai struktūras zudumu.
- Turēt nepieejamā vietā bērniem: Sīkas detaļas var radīt aizrīšanās risku, tāpēc nodrošiniet pienācīgu uzraudzību lietošanas laikā.

Apstrāde un glabāšana:

- Glabāšana: Glabāt sausā, drošā vietā, lai novērstu mitruma bojājumus.
- Tīrīšana: Putekļu noņemšanai izmantojiet mīkstu, sausu drānu, lai saglabātu virsmas kvalitāti.

Izmešanas instrukcijas:

- Pārstrādājiet papīra/kartona produktu caur vietējo papīra atkritumu pārstrādes programmu.
- Ja pārstrāde nav pieejama, izmetiet produktu parastajā atkritumu tvertnē, lai nodrošinātu, ka tas nepiesārņo vidi.

ŠIS PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS DATU LAPA (PSDS) IR SAGATAVOTA SASKANĀ AR VISPĀRĒJO PRODUKTU DROŠĪBAS REGULĒJUMU (GPSR) UN IR PAREDZĒTA TIKAI INFORMĀCIJAI PAR DROŠU PRODUKTA LIETOŠANU UN APSTRĀDI. ŠAJĀ DOKUMENTĀ IERAKSTĪTĀ INFORMĀCIJA BALSTĀS UZ DATUS, KURI BŪT PIEEJAMI SAGATAVOŠANAS LAIKĀ, UN IR PRECĪZA PĒC MŪSU LABĀKO ZINĀŠANU. TOMĒR ŠIS DOKUMENTS NEAIZSTĀJ PAR LIETOTĀJA NEATKARĪGO RISKĀ NOVĒRTĒJUMU UN NEAPGALVO, KA TAS IR PILNĪGS VAI LIKUMĪGI DERĪGS VISĀS PIEMĒROJUMOS. LŪDZAM ŅEMT VĒRĀ, KA VISI DATI REGULĀRI TIEK PĀRSKATĪTI UN ATJAUNOTI, JA NEPIECIEŠAMS, LAI ATBILSTU UZ IZMAIŅĀM ES REGULĀCIJĀS UN DROŠĪBAS STANDARTOS.

Produkto saugos duomenų lapas (PSDS) pagal bendrąją produktų saugos reglamentą (GPSR)



Produkto apžvalga:

Produktas: Kalėdinis rutulys iš popieriaus/kartono.

2. Straipsnio numeris: 10039681

3. Aprašymas: Kreminės spalvos, korio formos dekoratyviniai popieriniai papuošalai dėžutėje, su apvaliais ir sferiniais elementais.

4. Medžiaga: Popierius/Kartonas

5. Spalva: Smėlio spalvos

6. Matmenys (P x A x G): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Tinkamas indaplovei: -

8. Tinkamas mikrobangų krosnei: -

9. Muitinės tarifu: 48239085

10. Kilmės šalis: IN

11. Platintojas: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kelno, Vokietija, Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Galimi pavojai:

- Galimi pavojai apima:
- Dekoratyvinis popierinis medžiagų gali sukelti gaisro pavojų, jei yra per arti atvirų liepsnų ar šilumos šaltinių.
- Neteisingai pakabinti ar parodyti gali lemti, kad dekoratyviniai elementai nukris, sukeldami paslydimo pavojų.

Saugos rekomendacijos:

- Laikyti nuo atvirų liepsnų: Šie dekoratyviniai elementai nėra skirti naudoti su žvakėmis ir gali sukelti gaisro pavojų.
- Tvarkyti atsargiai: Medžiaga yra trapi ir gali lengvai plyšti arba subliūžti, todėl venkite per didelio spaudimo.
- Laikyti vėsioje, sausoje vietoje: Drėgmė gali sugadinti produktą, pakeičiant jo formą ar vientisumą.
- Laikyti vaikų nepasiekiamoje vietoje: Mažos dalys gali sukelti užspringimo pavojų, todėl naudodami užtikrinkite tinkamą priežiūrą.

Tvarkymas ir saugojimas:

- Laikymas: Laikyti sausoje, saugioje vietoje, kad būtų išvengta drėgmės pažeidimų.
- Valymas: Naudokite minkštą, sausą šluostę dulkeis nuvalyti, kad išlaikytumėte paviršiaus kokybę.

Šalinimo instrukcijos:

- Perdirbkite popieriaus/kartono produktą naudodami vietinę popieriaus atliekų perdirbimo programą.
- Jei perdirbimas neįmanomas, utilizuokite produktą įprastame atliekų konteineryje, kad produktai neužterštų aplinkos.

ŠIS PRODUKTO SAUGOS DUOMENŲ LAPAS (PSDS) PARUOŠTAS PAGALBOS BENDRĄJĄ PRODUKTO SAUGOS REGLAMENTĄ (GPSR) IR YRA SKIRTA TIK INFORMACIJAI APIE SAUGŲ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ IR TVARKYMĄ. ŠIOJE DOKUMENTOJE PATEIKTA INFORMACIJA REMIASI DUOMENIMIS, KURIE BUVO PASIEKIAMAI PARUOŠIMO METU, IR YRA TIKSLIAI PAGAL GERIAUSIĄ MŪSŲ ŽINIĄS. TAČIAU ŠIS DOKUMENTAS NEPAKEIČIA NAUDOTOJO NEPRIKLAUSOMO RIZIKOS VERTINIMO IR NESKELBIA, KAD JIS YRA PILNAS AR TEISIŠKAI GALIOJANTIS VISOSE NAUDOJIMO SRITYSE. PRAŠOME ATKREIPTI DĖMESĮ, KAD VISI DUOMENYS REGULIARIAI PERŽIŪRIMI IR ATNAUJINAMI, KAD ATITIKTŲ ES REGLAMENTŲ IR SAUGOS STANDARTŲ PAKEITIMUS.

Data ta' sigurtà tal-prodott (PSDS) skont ir-Regolamentazzjoni Ġenerali għas-Sigurtà tal-Prodotti (GPSR)



Harsa Ġenerali tal-Prodott:

Isem tal-prodott: Ballun tal-Milied tal-faval bl-għama magħmul minn karta/kartun.

2. Numru ta' artiklu: 10039681

3. Deskrizzjoni: Sett ta' ornamanti dekorattivi tal-karta stil faval ta' kulur tal-krema, f'kaxxa, li fihom kemm forom tondi kif ukoll sferiċi.

4. Materjal: Karta/Kartun

5. Kulur: Bejge

6. Dimensjonijiet (W x H x D): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Sikur għall-magħarfa tal-ewwel: -

8. Sikur għall-forn bil-mikroonde: -

9. Numru tat-Tariffa Doganali: 48239085

10. Pajjiż tal-Origini: IN

11. Distributur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telefown: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Perikli Potenzjali:

- Il-perikli potenzjali jinkludu:
- Il-materjal tal-karta dekorattiv jista' jagħmel il-ħġieġ jekk jitqiegħed viċin wisq tal-flakk tal-miftuħ jew sorsi tal-sħana.
- Twaħħil jew wiri mhux xieraq jista' jwassal għal li l-oġġetti dekorattivi jaqgħu, u jippożizzjonaw periklu tat-tfixkil.

Linji Gwida ta' Sigurtà:

- Żomm 'il bogħod minn fjamma miftuħa: Dawn id-dekorazzjonijiet ma humiex ddisinjati għall-użu bil-xemgħat u jistgħu jikkawżaw riskju tan-nar.
- Immaniġġa b'attenzjoni: Il-materjal huwa delikat u jista' jinkiser jew jinkroidax faċilment, għalhekk evita li tapplika pressjoni eċċessiva.
- Aħżen f'post frisk u niexef: L-umdità tista' tagħmel ħsara lill-prodott, tikkawża t-telf ta' forma jew integrità tiegħu.
- Żomm il-bogħod mit-tfal: Parti żgħira tista' tippożizzjona periklu ta' għadd, għalhekk assigura superviżjoni xierqa meta tużaw.

Immaniġġar u Ħażna:

- Ħażna: Aħżen f'post niexef u sigur biex tevita ħsara mill-umdità.
- Tindif: Uża drapp artab niexef għat-tindif biex iżomm il-kwalità tal-wiċċ.

Istruzzjonijiet għall-Iskart:

- Erga 'uża mill-ġdid il-prodott tal-karta/kartun permezz tal-programm ta' riċiklaġġ lokal tiegħek għall-iskart tal-karta.
- Jekk ir-riċiklaġġ mhuwiex disponibbli, armi l-prodott fil-kontenitur tal-iskart normali tiegħek biex tiżgura li ma jniġġesx l-ambjent.

DAN IL-FORMULARJU TAL-INFORMAZZJONI TAS-SIKURTA' TAL-PRODOTTI (PSDS) GĦEHU DUĠĠA KUNFORMITÀ MA' L-IRREGOLAMENT ĠENERALI TAL-SIKURTA' TAL-PRODOTTI (GPSR) U HUWA SOLEMNAMENT INTENZJONAT BISS LI JIPPROVIDI INFORMAZZJONI RIGWARD IL- UŻU U L-IMMANIPULAZZJONI SĊUR TAL-PRODOTTU. L-INFORMAZZJONI LI GĦANDHA HEMMHI HUMA BAZATI FUQ ID-DATI DISPONIBBLI L-ORIGINI TAL-PREPARAZZJONI U GĦANDHOM L-ORIGINALITÀ L-AĦJAR FIL-FORS JINFORMAZZJONI. MADANKOLLU DAN ID-DOKUMENT MA JISSUBSTITWIXX X-REVIŻJONI INDIPENDENTI TAL-UŻU TAL-RISKJONIJIET U MA JISTAX JIŻURPRUZZA LI KULL KOMPONIENI BIKRI.

List sigurnosnih podataka o proizvodu (PSDS) u skladu s Općom uredbom o sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR)



Pregled proizvoda:

Naziv proizvoda: Božićna kuglica u obliku saća izrađena od papira/kartona.

2. Broj artikla: 10039681

3. Opis: Set ukrasnih papira krem boje u obliku saća u kutiji, sadrži okrugle i sferične oblike.

4. Materijal: Papir/Karton

5. Boja: Bež

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Pogodno za perilicu posuđa: -

8. Pogodno za mikrovalnu pećnicu: -

9. Carinski tarifni broj: 48239085

10. Zemlja podrijetla: IN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Njemačka, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Moguće opasnosti:

- Moguće opasnosti uključuju:
- Ukrasni papir može predstavljati opasnost od požara ako se postavi preblizu otvorenog plamena ili izvora topline.
- Nepravilno vješanje ili izlaganje može dovesti do pada ukrasnih predmeta, stvarajući opasnost od spoticanja.

Sigurnosne smjernice:

- Držite podalje od otvorenog plamena: Ovi ukrasi nisu dizajnirani za korištenje s svijećama i mogu izazvati opasnost od požara.
- Rukujte pažljivo: Materijal je osjetljiv i lako se može poderati ili slomiti, pa izbjegavajte primjenu prekomjernog pritiska.
- Pohranite na hladnom i suhom mjestu: Vlažnost može oštetiti proizvod, uzrokujući gubitak oblika ili strukture.
- Držite izvan dohvata djece: Mali dijelovi mogu predstavljati opasnost od gušenja, stoga osigurajte odgovarajući nadzor prilikom korištenja.

Rukovanje i skladištenje:

- Skladištenje: Čuvajte na suhom i sigurnom mjestu kako biste spriječili oštećenje od vlage.
- Čišćenje: Koristite meku, suhu krpu za prašenje kako biste održali kvalitetu površine.

Upute za odlaganje:

- Reciklirajte proizvod od papira/kartona putem lokalnog programa reciklaže papira.
- Ako recikliranje nije dostupno, odložite proizvod u redovni otpad kako biste spriječili zagađenje okoliša.

OVAJ LIST SIGURNOSNIH PODATAKA O PROIZVODU (PSDS) PRIPREMLJEN JE U SKLADU S OPĆOM UREDBOM O SIGURNOSTI PROIZVODA (GPSR) I NAMIJENJEN JE ISKLJUČIVO ZA PRUŽANJE INFORMACIJA O SIGURNOM KORIŠTENJU I RUKOVANJU PROIZVODOM. INFORMACIJE KOJE SU OVDJE SADRŽANE TEMELJE SE NA PODACIMA DOSTUPNIM U VRIJEME PRIPREME I TOČNE SU PREMA NAJBOLJEM ZNANJU. MEĐUTIM, OVAJ DOKUMENT NE ZAMJENJUJE KORISNIKOVU NEOVISNU PROCJENU RIZIKA I NE TVRDI DA JE POTPUN ILI PRAVNO VALJAN U SVIM PRIMJENAMA. NAPOMINJEMO DA SE SVE INFORMACIJE REDOVITO PREGLEDAJU I AŽURIRAJU PO POTREBI KAKO BI ODRAZILE PROMJENE U PROPISIMA EU-A I SIGURNOSNIM STANDARDIMA. TRGOVAC NE PRIHVATA ODGOVORNOST ZA BILO KAKVU ŠTETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA MOŽE PROISTEĆI IZ NEISPRAVNOG RUKOVANJA ILI UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.

List bezpečnostních údajů o výrobku (PSDS) v souladu s Obecným nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR)



Přehled produktu:

Název produktu: Vánoční koule z papíru/kartonu.

2. Číslo článku: 10039681

3. Popis: Souprava krémových dekoračních papírových ozdob ve tvaru plástve, včetně kulatých a sférických tvarů v krabici.

4. Materiál: Papír/Karton

5. Barva: Béžová

6. Rozměry (Š x V x H): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Vhodné pro myčku: -

8. Vhodné pro mikrovlnnou troubu: -

9. Celní číslo: 48239085

10. Země původu: IN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín nad Rýnem, Německo, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Možná rizika:

- Možná rizika zahrnují:
- Dekorační papírový materiál může představovat požární riziko, pokud je umístěn příliš blízko k otevřenému ohni nebo zdrojům tepla.
- Nesprávné zavěšení či zobrazení může vést k pádu dekorativních předmětů, což představuje riziko zakopnutí.

Bezpečnostní pokyny:

- Držte se dál od otevřeného ohně: Tyto dekorace nejsou určeny pro použití se svíčkami a mohou představovat požární riziko.
- Zacházejte opatrně: Materiál je jemný a může se snadno roztrhnout nebo pomačkat, proto se vyvarujte nadměrnému tlaku.
- Uchovávejte na chladném a suchém místě: Vlhkost může poškodit produkt a způsobit ztrátu jeho tvaru nebo integrity.
- Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí: Malé části mohou představovat riziko udušení, proto při používání zajišťujte patřičný dohled.

Manipulace a skladování:

- Skladování: Uchovávejte na suchém a bezpečném místě, abyste zabránili poškození vlhkostí.
- Čištění: Použijte měkký, suchý hadřík na otírání prachu pro udržení kvality povrchu.

Pokyny pro likvidaci:

- Recyklujte papírový/kartonový produkt prostřednictvím vašeho místního programu pro recyklaci papírového odpadu.
- Pokud recyklace není k dispozici, zlikvidujte produkt do běžného odpadkového koše, aby nedošlo k znečištění životního prostředí.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÍ LIST PRODUKTU (PSDS) BYL PŘIPRAVEN V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NAŘÍZENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTŮ (GPSR) A JE POUZE URČEN PRO POSKYTNUTÍ INFORMACÍ O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ A ZACHÁZENÍ S PRODUKTEM. INFORMACE UVEDENÉ V TOMTO DOKUMENTU JSOU ZALOŽENY NA DATECH DOSTUPNÝCH K DATU PŘÍPRAVY A JSOU SPRÁVNÉ PODLE NAŠEHO NEJLEPŠÍHO ZNÁNÍ. TENTO DOKUMENT NEMĚNÍ NEZÁVISLOU HODNOTU RIZIKA UŽIVATELE A NENÍ POVAŽOVÁN ZA KOMPLETNÍ NEBO PRÁVNĚ PLATNÝ VE VŠECH APLIKACÍCH. VŠECHNY INFORMACE JSOU PRAVIDELNĚ PŘEZKUŠOVÁNY A AKTUALIZOVÁNY, ABY ODRAŽELY ZMĚNY V NAŘÍZENÍCH EU A BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH STANDARDECH.

Produkt-sikkerhedsdatablad (PSDS) i overensstemmelse med den generelle forordning om produktsikkerhed (GPSR)



Produktoversigt:

Produktnavn: Honningkage julebold lavet af papir/pap.

2. Artikelnummer: 10039681

3. Beskrivelse: Et sæt cremefarvede, honningkagestil dekorative papirornamenter i en kasse, med både runde og kugleformede figurer.

4. Materiale: Papir/Pap

5. Farve: Beige

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Opvaskemaskinesikker: -

8. Mikrobølgeovnsikker: -

9. Toldtarifnummer: 48239085

10. Oprindelsesland: IN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentielle farer:

- Potentielle farer inkluderer:
- Det dekorative papirmateriale kan udgøre en brandrisiko, hvis det placeres for tæt på åben ild eller varmekilder.
- Forkert ophængning eller udstilling kan føre til, at de dekorative genstande falder, hvilket kan udgøre en snubelfare.

Sikkerhedsanvisninger:

- Hold væk fra åben ild: Disse dekorationer er ikke beregnet til brug med stearinlys og kan udgøre en brandrisiko.
- Håndter med forsigtighed: Materialet er skrøbeligt og kan rive eller knuses let, så undgå at anvende for meget pres.
- Opbevares på et køligt, tørt sted: Fugt kan beskadige produktet og få det til at miste sin form eller integritet.
- Hold uden for børns rækkevidde: Små dele kan udgøre en kvælningsfare, så sørg for ordentlig tilsyn under brug.

Håndtering og opbevaring:

- Opbevaring: Opbevar et tørt, sikkert sted for at forhindre fugtskader.
- Rengøring: Brug en blød, tør klud til aftørring for at bevare overfladekvaliteten.

Bortskaffelsesinstruktioner:

- Genbrug papiret/pappen gennem dit lokale genbrugsprogram for papiraffald.
- Hvis genbrug ikke er tilgængelig, bortskaffes produktet i din almindelige affaldsbeholder for at sikre, at det ikke forurener miljøet.

DENNE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSDATABLAD (PSDS) ER FORBEREDT I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN GENERELLE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSFORORDNING (GPSR) OG ER UDELUKKENDE BEREGET TIL AT GIVE INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG OG HÅNDTERING AF PRODUKTET. DE OPLYSNINGER, DER ER INDHOLDT HERI, ER BASERET PÅ DATA, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ TIDSPUNKTET FOR FORBEREDELSEN, OG ER NØJAGTIGE EFTER VORES BEDSTE VIDEN. DOG ER DETTE DOKUMENT IKKE EN ERSTATNING FOR BRUGERENS UAFHÆNGIGE RISIKOVURDERING OG KRÆVER IKKE AT VÆRE KOMPLET ELLER JURIDISK GYLDIG I ALLE ANVENDELSER. VENLIGST VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ, AT ALLE OPLYSNINGER REGELMÆSSIGT REVURDERES OG OPDATERES EFTER BEHOV FOR AT REFLEKTERE ÆNDRINGER I EU-REGLER OG SIKKERHEDSSTANDARDE.

Productveiligheidsgegevensblad (PSDS) in overeenstemming met de Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR)



Productoverzicht:

Productnaam: Honingraat kerstbal gemaakt van papier/karton.

2. Artikelnummer: 10039681

3. Beschrijving: Een set van crèmekleurige, honingraatvormige decoratieve papieren ornamenten in een doos, met zowel ronde als bolvormige vormen.

4. Materiaal: Papier/Karton

5. Kleur: Beige

6. Afmetingen (B x H x D): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Vaatwasserbestendig: -

8. Magnetronbestendig: -

9. Douanetariefnummer: 48239085

10. Land van oorsprong: IN

11. Distributeur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Keulen, Duitsland, Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentiële gevaren:

- Potentiële gevaren omvatten:
- Het decoratieve papieren materiaal kan brandgevaar opleveren als het te dicht bij open vlammen of hittebronnen wordt geplaatst.
- Onjuiste ophanging of weergave kan leiden tot vallende decoratieve items, wat een struikelgevaar kan vormen.

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:

- Houd weg van open vuur: Deze decoraties zijn niet ontworpen voor gebruik met kaarsen en kunnen brandgevaar opleveren.
- Voorzichtig hanteren: Het materiaal is delicaat en kan gemakkelijk scheuren of pletten, vermijd daarom overmatige druk.
- Bewaar op een koele, droge plaats: Vochtigheid kan het product beschadigen, waardoor het zijn vorm of stevigheid verliest.
- Buiten bereik van kinderen houden: Kleine onderdelen kunnen een verstikkingsgevaar vormen, zorg dus voor de juiste begeleiding bij gebruik.

Hantering en opslag:

- Opslag: Bewaar op een droge, veilige plek om vochtbeschadiging te voorkomen.
- Reiniging: Gebruik een zachte, droge doek voor afstoffen om de oppervlakkwaliteit te behouden.

Instructies voor verwijdering:

- Recycle het papier-/kartonproduct via uw lokale recyclingprogramma voor papierafval.
- Als recyclen niet mogelijk is, gooi het product dan in uw normale afvalbak om ervoor te zorgen dat het het milieu niet vervuult.

DIT VEILIGHEIDSBLOED VOOR DIT PRODUCT (PSDS) IS OPGESTELD IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE ALGEMENE VERORDENING VOOR PRODUCTVEILIGHEID (GPSR) EN IS ENKEL ALLEEN BESTEMD VOOR HET VERSTREKKEN VAN INFORMATIE OVER HET VEILIG GEBRUIK EN DE BEHANDELING VAN HET PRODUCT. DE INFORMATIE DIE HIERIN IS BEVAT, IS GEBASEERD OP BESCHIKBARE GEGEVENS TEN TIJDE VAN DE OPSTELLING EN IS NAAR HET BESTE VAN ONZE WETEN JUIST. DIT DOCUMENT VERVANGT ECHTER NIET DE ONAFHANKELIJKE RISICOWAARDERING VAN DE GEBRUIKER EN BEWEERT NIET VOLLEDIG OF JURIDISCH GELDIG TE ZIJN IN ALLE TOEPASSINGEN. GELIEVE IN OVERWEGING TE NEMEN DAT ALLE INFORMATIE REGELMATIG WORDT GEHERZIEN EN GEÏNFORMATIEERD NAAR BEHOEVE OM WIJZIGINGEN IN EU-VOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEIDSSSTANDAARDEN TE WEERSPIEGELEN.

Tooteohutuse andmeleht (PSDS) vastavalt üldisele tooteohutuse määrusele (GPSR)



Toote ülevaade:

Toote nimetus: Paberi/papi kärgmuustriline jõulukuul.

2. Artikli number: 10039681

3. Kirjeldus: Komplekt kreemivärvi, kärgmuustrilisi dekoratiivseid paberkaunistusi kastis, mille hulka kuuluvad nii ümarad kui ka keralised vormid.

4. Materjal: Paber/Papp

5. Värv: Beež

6. Mõõdud (L x K x S): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Nõudepesumasinas pestav: -

8. Mikrolaineahjus kasutatav: -

9. Tollitariifistiku number: 48239085

10. Päritoluriik: IN

11. Levitatakse: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksamaa, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Võimalikud ohud:

- Võimalike ohtude hulka kuuluvad:
- Dekoratiivne pabermaterjal võib tuleohtu kujutada, kui see asetatakse liiga lähedale avatud tulele või soojusallikatele.
- Ebaõige riputamine või esitlemine võib põhjustada dekoratiivesemete kukkumist, kujutades komistamisohtu.

Ohutusjuhised:

- Hoidke eemal avatud tulest: Need kaunistused ei ole mõeldud kasutamiseks koos küünaldega ja võivad kujutada endast tuleohtu.
- Käsitsege ettevaatlikult: Materjal on õrn ja võib kergesti rebeneda või puruneda, seega vältige liigset survet.
- Hoidke jahedas ja kuivas kohas: Niiskus võib toodet kahjustada, põhjustades selle kuju või terviklikkuse kaotamist.
- Hoidke lastele kättesaamatus kohas: Väikesed osad võivad kujutada endast lämbumisohtu, seega tagage korralik järelvalve kasutamise ajal.

Käsitsemine ja ladustamine:

- Säilitamine: Hoidke kuivas ja turvalises kohas, et vältida niiskuskahjustusi.
- Puhastus: Pühkige pehme ja kuiva lapiga, et säilitada pinnakvaliteet.

Jäätmete käitlemise juhised:

- Ringlusse võtke paber/papp toode kohaliku paberi jäätmete taaskasutusprogrammi kaudu.
- Kui ringlussevõtt pole võimalus, visake toode tavalisse prügikasti, et vältida keskkonnas reostamist.

SEE TOOTE TURVALISUSE ANDMELEHT (PSDS) ON KOOSTATUD ÜLDISE TOOTETURVALISUSE EEMALDUSKOHUSTUSE (GPSR) KOOSOLEKUTE JÄRGI JA ON MÕELDUD AINULT TOOTE TURVALISE KASUTAMISE JA KÄITLEMISE KOHTA TEABE ANDMISEKS. SIIN SISALDUV TEAVE PÕHINEB KOOSTATUD AJAL KÄTTESAADAVAL OLEVAL ANDMEL JA ON MEIE PARIMATE TEADMISTE JÄRGI ÕIGE. KUIDAGI KUIDAS SEE DOKUMENT EI ASENDAGI KASUTAJA SÖLTUMATUT RISKIHINGAMIST EGA KINNITUSOLEKUT KÕIKIDES APLIKATSIOONIDES. PANGE TÄHELE, ET KÕIK TEAVE KONTROLLITAKSE KORRAKORRAL JA UUSITAKSE VASTAVALT VÄLJASTAMISE ÜSIKUTE MUUDATUSTE JA TURVALISUSE STANDARDITEGA. MÜÜJA EI VÕTA VASTUTUST KAHJUDE VÕI ÕNNEDE EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TULEKDA VIGASE KÄITLEMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE JÄRGI.

Tuotteen turvallisuustiedote (PSDS) yleisen tuoteturvallisuusasetuksen (GPSR) mukaisesti



Tuotteen yleiskatsaus:

Tuotteen nimi: Paperista/käyttämällä valmistettu hunajakennokuusipallo.

2. Tuotenumero: 10039681

3. Kuvaus: Sarja kermanvärisiä, hunajakenno-tyylisiä koristepaperi-ornamenteja laatikossa, pyöreitä ja pallomaisia muotoja.

4. Materiaali: Paperi/Pahvi

5. Väri: Beige

6. Mitat (L x K x S): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Konepestävä: -

8. Mikroaaltouuninkestävä: -

9. Tullitullinimike: 48239085

10. Alkuperämaa: IN

11. Jälleenmyyjä: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Saksa, Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mahdolliset vaarat:

- Mahdollisia vaaroja ovat:
- Koristepaperimateriaali voi muodostaa palo vaaran, jos se sijoitetaan liian lähelle avotulta tai lämmönlähteitä.
- Väärin ripustaminen tai asettaminen voi aiheuttaa koriste-esineiden putoamisen, mikä aiheuttaa kompastumisvaaran.

Turvallisuusohjeet:

- Pidä loitolla avotulesta: Näitä koristeita ei ole suunniteltu käytettäväksi kynttilöiden kanssa, ja ne voivat muodostaa palovaaran.
- Käsittele varovasti: Materiaali on herkkä ja voi repeytyä tai murskaantua helposti, vältä siksi liiallista painetta.
- Säilytä viileässä, kuivassa paikassa: Kosteus voi vahingoittaa tuotetta, mikä voi aiheuttaa sen muodon tai rakenteen menettämisen.
- Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta: Pienet osat voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran, varmistakaa asianmukainen valvonta käytettäessä.

Käsittely ja varastointi:

- Varastointi: Säilytä kuivassa, turvallisessa paikassa kosteuden estämiseksi.
- Puhdistus: Käytä pehmeää, kuivaa liinaa pölyämiseen pinnan laadun ylläpitämiseksi.

Hävitysohjeet:

- Kierrätä paperi/pahvituote paikallisen paperin kierrätysohjelmasi kautta.
- Jos kierrätys ei ole mahdollista, hävitä tuote tavalliseen jäteastiaan varmistamaan, ettei se saastuta ympäristöä.

TÄMÄ TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSTIETOSIVU (PSDS) ON LAADITTU YLEISEN TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSASETUKSEN (GPSR) MUKAAN, JA SE ON AINOASTAAN TARKOITETTU ANTAMAAN TIETOA TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ JA KÄSITTELYSTÄ. TÄSSÄ DOKUMENTISSA OLEVAT TIEDOT PERUSTUVAT VALMISTELUVAIHEESSA SAATAVILLA OLEVIIN TIEDOIHIN JA OVAT PARHAIMMAN TIETOIMME MUKAAN OIKEITA. KUITENKIN TÄMÄ DOKUMENTTI EI KORVAA KÄYTTÄJÄN ITSENÄISTÄ RISKIARVIOINTIA EIKÄ VAADI OLLA KOKONAISUUDESSAAN EIKÄ LAILLISEN SOVELTAMISEN MUKAAN KAIKISSA KÄYTOISSÄ. HUOMIOI, ETTÄ KAIKKI TIEDOT KÄYVÄT SÄÄNNÖLLISESTI KÄYTTÄMÄKSI JA PÄIVITETÄÄN TARVITTAESSA HEIJASTAMAAN MUUTOKSIA EU-ASETUKSESSA JA TURVALLISUUSSTANDARDIT.

Karta danych bezpieczeństwa produktu (PSDS) zgodnie z Ogólnym Rozporządzeniem o Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR)



Przegląd produktu:

Nazwa produktu: Bombka świąteczna w stylu plastrów miodu wykonana z papieru/kartonu.

2. Numer artykułu: 10039681

3. Opis: Zestaw kremowych, dekoracyjnych ozdób papierowych w stylu plastrów miodu w pudełku, zawierający zarówno kształty okrągłe, jak i sferyczne.

4. Materiał: Papier/Karton

5. Kolor: Beżowy

6. Wymiary (S x W x G): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Można myć w zmywarce: -

8. Można używać w kuchence mikrofalowej: -

9. Numer taryfy celnej: 48239085

10. Kraj pochodzenia: IN

11. Dystrybutor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolonia, Niemcy, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencjalne zagrożenia:

- Potencjalne zagrożenia obejmują:
- Dekoracyjny papier może stanowić zagrożenie pożarowe, jeśli zostanie umieszczony zbyt blisko otwartego ognia lub źródeł ciepła.
- Niewłaściwe zawieszenie lub ekspozycja może spowodować upadek dekoracji, stanowiąc ryzyko potknięcia.

Zasady bezpieczeństwa:

- Trzymaj z dala od otwartego ognia: Te dekoracje nie są przeznaczone do użytku z świecami i mogą stanowić zagrożenie pożarowe.
- Przenoś ostrożnie: Materiał jest delikatny i może łatwo się podrzeć lub zgnieść, więc unikaj nadmiernego nacisku.
- Przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu: Wilgoć może uszkodzić produkt, zmieniając jego kształt lub integralność.
- Trzymaj z dala od dzieci: Małe części mogą stanowić ryzyko zadławienia, więc zapewnij odpowiedni nadzór podczas użytkowania.

Obsługa i przechowywanie:

- Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w suchym, bezpiecznym miejscu, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom wilgoci.
- Czyszczenie: Do odkurzania używać miękkiej, suchej ściereczki w celu utrzymania jakości powierzchni.

Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji:

- Poddać recyklingowi produkt papierowy/kartonowy w ramach lokalnego programu recyklingu odpadów papierowych.
- Jeśli recykling nie jest dostępny, wyrzucić produkt do zwykłego kosza na śmieci, aby nie zanieczyszczać środowiska.

TEN ARKUSZ DANYCH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTU (PSDS) ZOSTAŁ PRZYGOTOWANY ZGODNIE Z OGÓLNYM ROZPORZĄDZENIEM W SPRAWIE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTÓW (GPSR) I JEST WYŁĄCZNIE PRZEZNACZONY DO DOSTARCZENIA INFORMACJI NA TEMAT BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA I OBSŁUGI PRODUKTU. INFORMACJE ZAWARTE W TYM DOKUMENCIE OPARTE SĄ NA DANYCH DOSTĘPNYCH W CZASIE PRZYGOTOWANIA I SĄ NAJLEPSZE W NASZEJ WIEDZY. NINIEJSZE DOKUMENT NIE ZASTĘPUJE NIEZALEŻNEJ OCENY RYZYKA PRZEZ UŻYTKOWNIKA I NIE STANOWI, ŻE JEST KOMPLETNY LUB PRAWNIE WAŻNY WE WSZYSTKICH APLIKACJACH. PROSIMY ZWRÓCIĆ UWAGĘ, ŻE WSZYSTKIE INFORMACJE SĄ REGULARNIE PRZEGLĄDANE I AKTUALIZOWANE, ABY ODBICIE ZMIAN W PRZEPISACH UE I STANDARDACH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA.

Ficheiro de dados de segurança do produto (PSDS) de acordo com o Regulamento Geral de Segurança dos Produtos (GPSR)



Visão Geral do Produto:

Nome do produto: Bola de Natal em colmeia feita de papel/papelão.

2. Número do artigo: 10039681

3. Descrição: Um conjunto de ornamentos decorativos de papel em estilo colmeia, na cor creme, em uma caixa, com formas redondas e esféricas.

4. Material: Papel/Papelão

5. Cor: Bege

6. Dimensões (L x A x P): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Lavável na máquina de lavar louça: -

8. Apto para micro-ondas: -

9. Número do Código Tarifário: 48239085

10. País de Origem: IN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colônia, Alemanha, Telefone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riscos Potenciais:

- Os riscos potenciais incluem:
- O material de papel decorativo pode apresentar risco de incêndio se colocado muito próximo de chamas abertas ou fontes de calor.
- Suspensão ou exposição inadequada pode fazer com que os itens decorativos caiam, representando um risco de tropeço.

Diretrizes de Segurança:

- Mantenha longe de chamas abertas: Estas decorações não são projetadas para uso com velas e podem apresentar risco de incêndio.
- Manuseie com cuidado: O material é delicado e pode rasgar ou amassar facilmente, portanto, evite aplicar pressão excessiva.
- Armazene em local fresco e seco: A umidade pode danificar o produto, fazendo com que perca sua forma ou integridade.
- Mantenha fora do alcance das crianças: Partes pequenas podem apresentar risco de asfixia, por isso, assegure supervisão adequada durante o uso.

Manuseio e Armazenamento:

- Armazenamento: Armazene em local seco e seguro para evitar danos por umidade.
- Limpeza: Use um pano macio e seco para tirar o pó e manter a qualidade da superfície.

Instruções de Descarte:

- Recicle o produto de papel/papelão através do seu programa local de reciclagem de resíduos de papel.
- Se a reciclagem não estiver disponível, descarte o produto no seu lixo comum para garantir que não polua o meio ambiente.

ESTA FICHA DE DADOS DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO (PSDS) FOI ELABORADA EM CONFORMIDADE COM O REGULAMENTO GERAL DE SEGURANÇA DE PRODUTOS (GPSR) E TEM COMO FINALIDADE EXCLUSIVA FORNECER INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O USO SEGURO E MANUSEIO DO PRODUTO. AS INFORMAÇÕES CONTIDAS NESTE DOCUMENTO SÃO BASEADAS EM DADOS DISPONÍVEIS NA DATA DA PREPARAÇÃO E SÃO PRECISAS DE ACORDO COM O NOSSO MELHOR CONHECIMENTO. NO ENTANTO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NÃO SUBSTITUI A AVALIAÇÃO INDEPENDENTE DE RISCO DO USUÁRIO E NÃO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO OU LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EM TODAS AS APLICAÇÕES. POR FAVOR, ESTEJA CIENTE DE QUE TODAS AS INFORMAÇÕES SÃO REGULARMENTE REVISADAS E ATUALIZADAS CONFORME NECESSÁRIO PARA REFLETIR ALTERAÇÕES NA LEGISLAÇÃO DA UE E NOS PADRÕES DE SEGURANÇA.

Fișa cu date de siguranță a produsului (PSDS) conform Regulamentului General privind Securitatea Produselor (GPSR)



Prezentare Generală a Produsului:

Nume produs: Glob de Crăciun tip fagure din hârtie/carton.

2. Număr articol: 10039681

3. Descriere: Un set de ornamente decorative din hârtie, de culoare crem, stil fagure, în cutie, conținând forme rotunde și sferice.

4. Material: Hârtie/Carton

5. Culoare: Bej

6. Dimensiuni (L x l x A): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Rezistent la mașina de spălat vase: -

8. Rezistent la microunde: -

9. Număr Tarifar Vamal: 48239085

10. Țara de Origine: IN

11. Distribuitor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Germania, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Pericole Potențiale:

- Pericole potențiale includ:
- Materialul decorativ din hârtie poate prezenta un risc de incendiu dacă este plasat prea aproape de flăcări deschise sau surse de căldură.
- Suspendarea sau expunerea necorespunzătoare poate duce la căderea ornamentelor, prezentând un risc de accidentare.

Ghiduri de Siguranță:

- Țineți departe de flăcări deschise: Aceste decorațiuni nu sunt destinate utilizării cu lumânări și pot prezenta un risc de incendiu.
- Manevrați cu grijă: Materialul este delicat și se poate rupe sau strivi ușor, deci evitați aplicarea unei presiuni excesive.
- Depozitați într-un loc răcoros și uscat: Umiditatea poate deteriora produsul, făcându-l să își piardă forma sau integritatea.
- Nu lăsați la îndemâna copiilor: Părțile mici pot prezenta un risc de sufocare, deci asigurați-vă că există supraveghere corespunzătoare în timpul utilizării.

Manipulare și Depozitare:

- Depozitare: Păstrați într-un loc uscat și sigur pentru a preveni daunele cauzate de umiditate.
- Curățare: Folosiți o cârpă moale, uscată pentru ștergere pentru a menține calitatea suprafeței.

Instrucțiuni de Eliminare:

- Reciclați produsul din hârtie/carton prin programul local de reciclare a deșeurilor din hârtie.
- Dacă reciclarea nu este disponibilă, eliminați produsul în coșul de gunoi menajer pentru a vă asigura că nu poluează mediul.

ACEASTĂ FOAIE DE DATI DE SIGURANȚĂ A PRODUSELOR (PSDS) A FOST PREGĂTITĂ ÎN CONFORMITATE CU REGULAMENTUL GENERAL PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSELOR (GPSR) ȘI ESTE DESTINATĂ EXCLUSIV PENTRU A OFERI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ȘI MANIPULAREA SIGURĂ A PRODUSULUI. INFORMAȚIILE CONȚINUTE ÎN ACEST DOCUMENT SE BAZEAZĂ PE DATE DISPONIBILE LA MOMENTUL PREGĂTIRII ȘI SUNT CORECTE LA CEL MAI BUN CUNOȘTINȚELE NOASTRE. CU TOATE ACESTE, ACEST DOCUMENT NU ÎNLOCUIEȘTE EVALUAREA INDEPENDENTĂ A RISCURILOR DE CĂTRE UTILIZATOR ȘI NU SUSTINE CĂ ESTE COMPLET SAU LEGAL VALABIL ÎN TOATE APLICAȚIILE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ FIȚI INFORMAȚI CĂ TOATE INFORMAȚIILE SUNT REGULAR REVIZUITE ȘI ACTUALIZATE, DUPĂ CUM ESTE NECESAR, PENTRU A REFLECTA MODIFICĂRILE REGULAMENTELOR UE ȘI STANDARDELOR DE SIGURANȚĂ.

List bezpečnostných údajov o výrobku (PSDS) v súlade s Všeobecným nariadením o bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR)



Prehľad Produktu:

Názov produktu: Vianočná guľa z papiera/lepenky so štruktúrou včelieho plástu.

2. Číslo článku: 10039681

3. Popis: Sada krémových ozdôb z papiera v štýle včelieho plástu v krabici, obsahujúca okrúhle a sférické tvary.

4. Materiál: Papier/Lepenka

5. Farba: Běžová

6. Rozmery (Š x V x H): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Vhodné do umývačky: -

8. Vhodné do mikrovlnky: -

9. Colné číslo tarifu: 48239085

10. Krajina pôvodu: IN

11. Distribútor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Nemecko, Telefón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciálne Riziká:

- Potenciálne riziká zahŕňajú:
- Dekoratívny papierový materiál môže predstavovať požiarne riziko, ak sa umiestni príliš blízko otvoreného ohňa alebo tepelných zdrojov.
- Nesprávne zavesenie alebo vystavenie môže spôsobiť pád dekoratívnych predmetov, čo predstavuje riziko zakopnutia.

Bezpečnostné Pokyny:

- Držte sa ďalej od otvoreného ohňa: Tieto dekorácie nie sú určené na použitie so sviečkami a môžu predstavovať požiarne riziko.
- Riadte sa opatrne: Materiál je jemný a môže sa ľahko roztrhať alebo rozdrviť, preto sa vyhnite prílišnému tlaku.
- Skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste: Vlhkosť môže poškodiť produkt, čo spôsobí stratu tvaru alebo integrity.
- Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí: Malé časti môžu predstavovať riziko udusenía, preto zabezpečte riadnu dozor počas používania.

Manipulácia a Skladovanie:

- Skladovanie: Skladujte na suchom, bezpečnom mieste, aby sa predišlo poškodeniu vlhkosťou.
- Čistenie: Použite mäkkú, suchú utierku na odstraňovanie prachu na udržanie kvality povrchu.

Návod na Likvidáciu:

- Recyklujte papierový/lepenkový produkt prostredníctvom miestneho recyklačného programu na papierový odpad.
- Ak recyklácia nie je dostupná, zlikvidujte produkt v bežnej smetnej nádobe, aby nedochádzalo k znečisťovaniu prostredia.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÝ LIST (PSDS) BOL PRIPRAVENÝ V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NARIADENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTOV (GPSR) A JE URČENÝ VYLUČNE NA POSKYTOVANIE INFORMÁCIÍ O BEZPEČNOM POUŽÍVANÍ A SPRÁVANÍ PRODUKTU. INFORMÁCIE OBSAHOVANÉ V TENTO DOKUMENTE SÚ ZALOŽENÉ NA DÁTOCH DOSTUPNÝCH V ČASE PRÍPRAVY A SÚ PRESNÉ PODĽA NAŠICH NAJLEPŠÍCH ZNALOSTÍ. AVŠAK TENTO DOKUMENT NEPOJEDNÁVA O NEZÁVISLEJ HODNOTE RIZIKA A NEUVÁDZA, ŽE JE KOMPLETNÝ ALEBO PRÁVNE PLATNÝ VO VŠETKÝCH APLIKÁCIÁCH. PROSÍME, Berte na vedomie, ŽE VŠETKY INFORMÁCIE SÚ PRAVIDELNE PREHODNOCOVANÉ A AKTUALIZOVANÉ PODĽA POTREBY, ABY ZOHLEDNILI ZMENY V PREDPISOCH EÚ A BEZPEČNOSTNÝCH NORMÁCH.

Poročilo o varnosti izdelka (PSDS) v skladu z Splošno uredbo o varnosti izdelkov (GPSR)



Pregled produkta:

Ime produkta: Božična kroglica iz papirja/kartona.

2. Številka članka: 10039681

3. Opis: Set okrasnih papirnatih okraskov v kremni barvi v škatli, z okroglimi in sferičnimi oblikami.

4. Material: Papir/Karton

5. Barva: Bež

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x G): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Primerno za pomivalni stroj: -

8. Primerno za mikrovalovno pečico: -

9. Carinska tarifa številka: 48239085

10. Država porekla: IN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Nemčija, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencialne nevarnosti:

- Potencialne nevarnosti vključujejo:
- Okrasni papir lahko predstavlja nevarnost požara, če je postavljen preblizu odprtega ognja ali virov toplote.
- Nepravilno obešanje ali prikaz lahko povzroči padec okrasnih elementov, kar lahko predstavlja nevarnost spotikanja.

Varnostne smernice:

- Držite se stran od odprtega ognja: Ti okraski niso namenjeni uporabi s svečami in lahko predstavljajo požarno nevarnost.
- Ravnajte previdno: Material je krhek in se lahko hitro strga ali stisne, zato se izogibajte prekomernemu pritisku.
- Shranjujte na hladnem in suhem: Vlaga lahko poškoduje izdelek in mu odvzame obliko ali integriteto.
- Hranite izven dosega otrok: Majhni deli lahko predstavljajo nevarnost zadušitve, zato zagotovite ustrezen nadzor med uporabo.

Ravnanje in shranjevanje:

- Shranjevanje: Shranjujte na suhem in varnem mestu, da preprečite poškodbe zaradi vlage.
- Čiščenje: Uporabite mehko, suho krpo za brisanje prahu, da ohranite kakovost površine.

Navodila za odstranjevanje:

- Reciklirajte papir/karton v skladu z lokalnim programom za recikliranje papirja.
- Če reciklaža ni na voljo, izdelek odložite v običajen koš za smeti, da ne onesnažuje okolja.

TAJ IZDELEK VARNOSTNI PODATKOVNI LIST (PSDS) JE PRIPRAVLJEN V SKLADU Z ZGODNIM REGULATIVOM O VARNOSTI IZDELKOV (GPSR) IN JE IZKLJUČNO NAMENJEN ZA PONUDBO INFORMACIJ O VARNI UPORABI IN RAVNANJU IZDELKA. INFORMACIJE, KI SO VSEBOVANE V TEM DOKUMENTU, TEMELJJO NA PODATKIH, KI SO BILI DOSTOPNI OB ČASU PRIPRAVE, IN SO Natančne PO NAŠEM NAJBOLJŠEM ZNANJU. VENDAR TA DOKUMENT NE NADOMESTI NEODVISNE OCENE TVEGANJ UPORABNIKA IN NE ZAGOTAVLJA, DA JE POPOLN PRED ALI PREGLEDNO UPRAVLJANJE Z DOKUMENTOM. PROSIMO, DA BODITE OBVEŠČENI, DA SE VSE INFORMACIJE REDNO PREGLEDAJO IN POSODOBIJO V SKLADU Z NOVEJŠIMI SPREMEMBAMI V EU PREDPISIH IN VARNOSTNIH STANDARDIH.

Produktens säkerhetsdatablad (PSDS) i enlighet med den allmänna förordningen om produktsäkerhet (GPSR)



Produktöversikt:

Produktnamn: Julkula i bikakemönster tillverkad av papper/kartong.

2. Artikelnummer: 10039681

3. Beskrivning: Ett set med gräddfärgade, dekorativa pappersprydnader i bikakemönster i en låda, med både runda och sfäriska former.

4. Material: Papper/Kartong

5. Färg: Beige

6. Mått (B x H x D): 24 cm x 8 cm x 16 cm

7. Tål diskmaskin: -

8. Mikrovågsugnsäker: -

9. Tulltariffnummer: 48239085

10. Ursprungsland: IN

11. Distributör: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Möjliga faror:

- Möjliga faror inkluderar:
- Det dekorativa pappersmaterialet kan utgöra en brandrisk om det placeras för nära öppna lågor eller värmekällor.
- Felaktig upphängning eller placering kan leda till att dekorationerna faller och utgör en snubbelrisk.

Säkerhetsriktlinjer:

- Håll borta från öppna lågor: Dessa dekorationer är inte avsedda för användning med ljus och kan utgöra en brandrisk.
- Hantera varsamt: Materialet är ömtåligt och kan rivas eller krossas lätt, så undvik att utöva överdrivet tryck.
- Förvara på en sval, torr plats: Fukt kan skada produkten och orsaka att den förlorar sin form eller integritet.
- Håll utom räckhåll för barn: Små delar kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk, så säkerställ lämplig övervakning vid användning.

Hantering och förvaring:

- Förvaring: Förvara på en torr, säker plats för att förhindra fuktskador.
- Rengöring: Använd en mjuk, torr trasa för damning för att bevara ytans kvalitet.

Kassering:

- Återvinn pappers-/kartongprodukten genom ditt lokala återvinningsprogram för pappersavfall.
- Om återvinning inte är tillgänglig, kassera produkten i din vanliga soptunna för att säkerställa att den inte förorenar miljön.

DENNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSDATABLAD (PSDS) HAR UPPRÄTTATS I ENLIGT MED ALLMÄNNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSFÖRORDNINGEN (GPSR) OCH ÄR ENDAST AVSEDD ATT TILLHANDAHÅLLA INFORMATION OM SÄKER ANVÄNDNING OCH HANTERING AV PRODUKTEN. INFORMATIONEN I DETTA DOKUMENT BASERAS PÅ DATA SOM VAR TILLGÄNGLIGA VID TIDPUNKTEN FÖR FÖRBEREDELSEN OCH ÄR KORREKT EFTER VÅR BÄSTA KUNSKAP. DOKUMENTET ERSÄTTER DOCK INTE ANVÄNDARENS OBEROENDE RISKBEDÖMNING OCH PÅSTÅR INTE ATT DET ÄR KOMPLETT ELLER LEGALT GILTIGT I ALLA TILLÄMPNINGAR. VAR VÄNLIG OCH NOTERA ATT ALL INFORMATION REGELBUNDEN TILLGÅR OCH UPPDATERAS VID BEHOV FÖR ATT REFLEKTERA ÄNDRINGAR I EU-FÖRESKRIFTER OCH SÄKERHETSSTANDARDER.